11
Directional control valves size 06
Valve configuration, see section 2
61 = single solenoid,
        center plus external position, spring centered
63 = single solenoid,
        2 external positions, spring offset
67 = single solenoid,

External supply
nominal voltage ± 10%
Voltage
code
Type of connector
Power
consumption (2)
Code of spare coil
DHE
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
48 DC 48 DC COE-48DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
125 DC 125 DC COE-125DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
24/50/60 AC 24/50/60 AC
58 VA
(3)
COE-24/50/60AC (1)
48/50/60 AC 48/50/60 AC COE-48/50/60AC (1)
110/50/60 AC 110/50/60 AC COE-110/50/60AC (1)
230/50/60 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC (1)
115/50 AC 115/60 AC 80 VA
(3)
COE-115/60AC
230/50 AC 230/60 AC COE-230/60AC
110/50 AC  -  120/60 AC 110 RC 669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC  -  230/60 AC 230 RC COE-230RC
1     Options
       A            = Solenoid (and M12 connector for JB*/M12) mounted at side of port B (only for single solenoid valves). In standard versions, solenoid (and
M12 connector for JB*/M12) are mounted at side of port A. For double solenoid valve this option is not available, for JB*/M12 version the
connector is always mounted at side of port A.

3
13 JUNCTION BOX CONNECTION voltage supply 12DC, 24DC, 115RC
External supply nominal voltage
± 10%
Voltage
code
Type
of connection
Power
consumption
(2)
Code of spare coil
12 DC 12 DC 1/2” NPT
30 W
COED-12DC
24 DC 24 DC M12x1 - 5 poles or 1/2” NPT COED-24DC
115/60 AC 115 RC 1/2” NPT 30 W COED-115RC
Sine test
10 cycles
5-2000-5 Hz with logarithmic frequency variation 1 Octave/min
5-57 Hz amplitude 1.5 mm (p-p)